IEM Sarawak Branch Annual Dinner 2017

reported by



Lee Mei Ping Vice Secretary/Treasurer IEM Sarawak Branch G&S Section 2016-2017



Deputy Chief Minister Tan Sri Datuk Amar Dr James Jemut Masing with IEM President Ir. Tan Yean Chin (right) and IEM Chairman (Sarawak Branch) Ir. Vincent Tang Chok Khing

he 2017 Annual Dinner of The Institution of Engineers Malaysia, Sarawak Branch, was held on 22 April at the Grand Ballroom of Imperial Hotel, Kuching. The event, with the theme "The Oscars", was also to raise funds for the construction of the International Engineering Centre (InTEC) Phase I, to be located on 6.11 acres of land in Kota Samarahan which was approved by the state government in 2011.

Sarawak Deputy Chief Minister Tan Sri Datuk Amar Dr James Jemut Masing joined in the meaningful event. A pre-dinner cocktail reception in the foyer of the ballroom allowed attendees to enjoy snacks and drinks as they mingled around. A photo booth was set up for those who want to take Oscar-style pictures to document their memories of the evening.

IEM Sarawak Branch presented a video on the proposed InTEC, Phase I which will be used to promote and advance scientific and professional aspects of engineering for the benefit of Malaysians, in particular Sarawakians. Its goals are to promote life-long learning, advancement and expertise in various engineering fields, to collaborate with local universities on applied research and to enhance the integration of knowledge and adoption of innovative technology.

This year, lucky draw prizes given out included LG Smart Full HD LED TV, Samsung Home Theatre, Panasonic vacuum cleaner, Samsung Blue Ray Disc Player and Panasonic air-conditioner.

IEM Sarawak Branch would like to thank the following sponsors who had generously contributed towards the success of the annual dinner:

- Pekerjaan Piasau Konkerit S/B
- Hock Seng Lee Berhad
- Cahya Mata Sarawak Berhad
- Sarawak Energy Berhad
- Perbena Emas Sdn. Bhd.
- Perunding Iskfit Sdn. Bhd.
- Sarawak Construction (1963) Sdn. Bhd.
- Jurutera TCS Sdn. Bhd.



Group photo with Deputy Chief Minister Tan Sri Datuk Amar Dr James Jemut Masing



Members of the Organising Committee, IEM Sarawak Branch
Annual Dinner 2017